

Government of Jammu and Kashmir ARI and Trainings Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Appointment of Nodal Officer under Jammu and Kashmir Subject: Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022.

Reference: S.O. No. 397 dated 16th of August, 2024 issued by the General Administration Department.

Government Order No: 36-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024 Dated: || .09.2024

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, it is hereby ordered that Shri. Pankaj Gupta, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department shall be the Nodal Officer under Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022 in respect of ARI & Trainings Department, for the purpose of monitoring the implementation of the Scheme.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS Secretary to the Government

Dated: / /09/2024

No: ARI-Estt/33/2022-01(CC-7082472) Copy to the:

- Joint Secretary (Jammu Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, 1. GoI.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration 2. Department.
- Director Archive, Archeology & Museum, J&K. 3.
- Director Information, J&K. 4.
- General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar for information. 5.
- P.S to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for 6. information.
- P.A to Secretary (Tech)/(Legal), ARI & Trainings Department. 7.
- PA to Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings 8. Department.
- I/c Website. 9.
- 10. Govt. Order file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan) Under Secretary to the Government